

## City of Apache Junction, Arizona

## Agenda City Council Work Session

Meeting location:

City Council Chambers at City Hall 300 E. Superstition Blvd. Apache Junction, AZ 85119

apachejunctionaz.gov Ph: (480) 982-8002

Doors are open to the public at least 15 minutes prior to the posted meeting start time.

Monday, August 5, 2024 7:00 PM City Council Chambers

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. AGENDA ITEMS
  - 1. Presentation and discussion on awarding contracts for Towing and Vehicle Storage Services RFP #PD2024-003.
  - 2. 24-593 Presentation and discussion of Resolution No. 24-28 approving the submittal of application from the City of Apache Junction to the Gila River Indian Community Shared Revenue Program for Proposition 202 Funds for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 in the amount of \$30,000 for senior transportation.
  - 3. Presentation and discussion on amending the Apache Junction City Code ("AJCC"), Volume 1, Chapter 9 Health and Sanitation, Article 9-1 Property Maintenance Standards, Section 9-1-4 Enforcement and Abatement; and the AJCC, Volume 2, Land Development Code, Chapter 1 Zoning Ordinance, Article 1-16 Administration, Section 1-16-16 Violations, Penalties and Enforcement; pertaining to fees charged for violations.
  - 4. Presentation and discussion on award of contract to Dig Studio for Prospector Park Pickleball Court Expansion in an amount not to exceed \$138,624.15 which includes a 5% contingency.
  - Presentation and discussion on the procurement of city fleet vehicles and equipment for FY25 making the purchase through Arizona State Cooperative Contract #CTR069472 with Freightliner, Arizona State Cooperative Contract #CTR059323 with San Tan Ford, and City of Phoenix Cooperative Contract CON159257-0 for lighting and equipment for a total not to exceed \$2,226,502.

## D. ADJOURNMENT

Copies of this agenda and additional information on any of the items listed above may be obtained from the City Clerk's office located at 300 E Superstition Blvd, Apache Junction, AZ 85119, Monday through Thursday from 7:00a-6:00p, excluding holidays.

The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.

The Apache Junction City Council may vote to go into Executive Session for legal advice on any item listed on this agenda pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.03(A)(3); this notice is given pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02 to the members of the City Council and the public.